
UOUPI COOHIlI SHIPYARO TIMIITD
(Formerly Tebma Shipyards Limited)

Date:13.11.2025

Dear Sirs,

Sealed Tenders in duplicate, super scribing the Enquiry Number & Last date for receipt of Quotations on
the envetope, are invited TWO BID SYSTEM two separate covers as'Part- I Techno-commercial' and 'Part-
ll Price' both enclosed in the single envelope, for the suppty of fottowing materiats so as to reach the
undersigned on or before the last date and time shown. Tenders shoutd be addressed to Assistant General
Manager (Materials), Udupi Cochin Shipyard Limited, Matpe Harbor Comptex, Malpe. Udupi-576108,
Karnataka, lndia.

Submission by Emait: Offers (both Part- I Techno-commercial' and 'Part- ll Price) in two separate password

protected PDF fite format, can atso be made by E-mai[ (sonv. ctement@udupicst. com,
qanesh.ard, uduoicsl.com / purchase I udupicsl.com/ purchaserii udupicsl.com ) on or before, the last date &

time of receipt of tender as shown betow, if detivery of seated offers cannot be ensured at UCSL on the
due date. The offer PDF fites (Part- I Techno-commercia[' and 'Part- ll Price) to be named clearty
( ucsL/MAT/N PRO J t 7025 -26 I 5 1 3l

I

0008

tsr tSlrilS

&JMrU IISI$
&r$icdt.

?
U(45

Enquiry No.
Enq uiry

Date
Last Dt. & Time for
Receipt of Tender

Tender Opening Date &
Time

ucsL/MAT/N PRO J I 2025 -26 / 5 1 3 13-11.2025 20.11 .2025, 1 5:30:00 2O.11.2025,15:30:00

UOMQty
sl.
No

Material/ Se{a,iee Description

04 EAPORTABLE MULTI-GAS DETECTOR

o4 EA

Materia[s to be supptied
within 1-2 weeks from the
date of PO.

2 FIRE HOSE 5OMM DIA X 30 MTR L

Technical specifications of these materiats are enclosed at Annexure - 4.

=.qTtrrqMfrfr*o-*. oro onu-* lft qagpi {ilniq
11II $t{F

UDUPI COCHIN SHIPYARO LIMITED

Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Watemays

Govemment of lndia

fifrfi ard-ccr
rc. T..3n, qsIr{r llri
(rTr{I? qrq q-{rr4T' ir;r5l
ffirq - oosiro. ifta- rr{. mfi r

drqkt 6raffi{,
nra.;r& T@."€. Erd
,$i - 576 los. ri{-za. rlrr+

CIN: U27209TN.l984GO1010994

Regi3lered Oflice:
S No.377, Pazhamalhur village

Pukathurai Post, Madurantakam Taluk

Kancheepuram - 603 116, Tamil Nadu, lndia

Corporale Officei
Malpe Harbour Complex, Malpe

Udupi - 576 108, Kamalaka, lndia

GSTIN: 29MACT128181ZO

Phose:
r91 820 2538600
Fax :

+91 820 2538605

TENDER ENQUIRY

Required Date at UCSL

1



Enclosures:

1. General terms and conditions of procurement Annexure 1

2. Price bid format Annexure 2

3. Bank Guarantee - Annexure 3

4. Technica[ Specifications - Annexure 4

For Udupi Cochin Shipyard Ltd,

dGr a;#=- ;4 rrrr. .Arthpnz#'$icnAtpry
giT4rr *-r'ii- rr!iS-j,\r rl:!ERqt LIANAGER

I '-{' 1 ,r,'r .rrT l5r.--=Tr4 f+t'42=-
l1l)t1a,l COCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED
*1,.1^ atrt-afiz iIALpe, KARNATAKA-576 108

ln case of any commerciat queries, ptease contact: Mr. Sony Ctement - AGM (Materiats), Ganesh Achary
- Manager (Materiats) Mobite No. +91 86181 54912, Emait: sonv.clement@udupicsl. com,
ganesh.a/audupicsl.com / purchasel t4,uduoicsl.com/ purchaserg-rudupicsl.com,



Annexure 0l/A GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Fotlow'ing Certificates/documents is to be submitted for the item in the event of
an order:

a) Inroice and Packing List
Warran certificatesb

Compliance b1

Supplier
(YESTNO)
In case of

noncompliance,
please provide

remarks.

DescriptionSL
NO

Tenderers are to caretull) go through the terms and conditions and the technical

specification olthe items tbr uhich ot'ters are called for. Tenderers have to adhere

to abo!'e and supptl lull technical scope of items along uith compliance of
commercial conditions. UCSL have fult right upon deviations. if an1. including
rejecting the partial scope/ complied ot}'ers.

) Offbrs are to be fumished in duplicate and should be free fiom overnriting.
Corrections and additions. ilany. must be attested. +n-+he-ease-elB+ende+o1]brs

Incomplete/ambiguous/conditional offers are likell to be rejected

Technical checklist. ifappticable and current general terms & conditions olenquiry
dull fitted and signed and technical specitications of items offered (ret'er clause 5).

should be submitted along with part-l techno-commercial bid in the case of tuo-
bid tenders . Non receiPt

of the document mal lead to rejection ol offers. +n-*e-ease-e+g+en+r g+infup

-t

ii)
an+manu+aeturers-*a+d-ard

#h
-+

SPECIFICATIONS:-
a) Manufacturer's name, their trade mark and brand, if an1', should

inlariabll' be mentioned and illustrative leaflets giving technical
particulars (technical details of items offered including images &
technical literature) etc., should be attached to the offer'

shall adhere to all specifications enclosed in

rovided alon *'ith the offer.ues to bec) C atal

b) The offered item
Annerure.{.

The detailed uorking drawing. if called tbr. is also to be tirmished tbr approral

belbre commencemcnt ol manulacture

c)

5

6 Packing materials should be eco liiendll

7 Supplier should tbllori the statutor) requirements ofproduct otlered

I



8 Products supplied shall be non toxic and harmless to health. In case of toxic
materials. Materials Satetv Data Sheet may be tumished along with the material.

9

^\ A,l,l:i:^--l ,---,1-., .^+-- r^ L- :^,1:^-+^.1 .^^-,-+-1. /^ll ;-^1,,-:-,^ ^+_ ^^-+ +'^-

e) Income tax liabitit.v of non resident senice engineer based on his period of stal
in lndia shall not be bome bv LICSL

l). The non resident vendor/senice provider shall provide such documents that

are necessitated bv the Indian income tax laws so as to enable UCSL to comply
u'ith the provisions oflndian statute and lbr payments of income tax in lndia.

Following documents shall be sought by UCSL in this regard

(i) Certificate under l0 (F)
(ii) Tax residency certilicate
(iii) The certification regarding the existence/non existence olbusiness
connection or permanent establishment in India.
(The abor,e is only an indicative list)

l0
-: -.,1- t-:,1 --l

-['axes 
and duties. if anr . pay able extra are to be indicated ia+heprieraae{or

J-.rFIm in techno commercial part and price part (in the case of I bid
tender)

il MSEs, Startups and Make in India
a) Local Suppliers (Make [n India). MSME firms and Startups r.r'ill be eligibte tbr
various Relaxations in pre-qualification criteria and other Benefits as per the

orders promulgated bl Covemment of India. Bidders are adl'ised to reter the

details of various Beneiits and Relaxation in pre-qualitication criteria as

published at CSL uebsite (rvw-w..cochinshipy,ard.in) under the Tenders tab lbr
further ret'erence.

)I Deliven Period:
\laterial required at ['CSL is rrithin l-2 rreeks from the datc of PO.

t-l

1l

i€€fudeCjfl{€€ee-and

d)

ease-€{@

S+ilPMENT

e ompenents and Parts prier to f'otrrteen da).s ol shipment,

b,,\ minirnurn ll da)s free detention qe+i@
iners"

PAYMENT TERMS:

@
tre Sf pa:ment term is

.



b. F or general items

UCSL pa)'ment term is 1007o within 30 days of receipt and acceptance of
materials at IICSL stores after inspection on pro-rata basis.

c) Pa1'ment mode shall be Electronic Clearing S1-stem (ECS)/cheque ,NEFT/
/LC/CAD/TT-as mutualll agreed in line with above standard pa) ment terms.
Variations tiom standard terms. if any. shall be appropriatell. loaded fbr tender
comparison purposes lbr aniving the lowest bid. Bank charges (including LC
charges. ilanl') inside India will be to UCSL account and outside India to supplier's
account (ln the case olimport shipments). The charges fbr LC amendment. ilan1.
shall be borne b.v-' the parties b1 lr'hom the same is attrihuted/ necessitated.

d) Normalll adlance pa) ments are not encouraged. [n case" ifadvance payment is
sought. the same can be considered fbr a maximum of l07o order value onll'.
lnterest at the base rate olSB[ {applicable on the date ofprice bid opening} + l%
tbr the amount of advance will be charged. In addition. Bank guarantee tbr
equir,'alent amount of advance to co\er the period till advancc. pa]'ment is adjusted
to be tumished. (i.e till completion ofsupplies or for a period as specificalll' agreed
+ 90 dals). In case interest as abor,e is not agreeable to be paid. the same qill be
loaded on lour quoted basic prices. tbr tender comparison purposes lbr arrir,ing
the low'est bid

e) For deviation in Pavments temrs tiom UCSL standard tem.rs. if an1. atbresaid
interest rvill be loaded on quoted item prices. lbr tender comparison purposes lbr
arriving lor.r est bid.

f) Part pal ment shall be considered only if speciticalll' agreed against partial
supplies.

15 Securitv Denosit/ Warrantee Bank Guarantee
a. i) The successtul bidder shall remit a securitl deposit of 3% ol the total order
value (excluding taxes. dulies) in the fbrm ofdemand draft drann in t'avor of Udupi
Cochin Shipl'ard Ltd to*ards the satistactory pertbrmance ol the contract. if an

order is placed on them. Altemativell. a Bank Guarantee equivalent to above 0% of
the total order value (excluding ta\es. dulies) as per UCSL lormat tiom an

lntemational Bank as per approved list of banks available in CSL lrebsite (fbr
overseas supplier) & Scheduled Indian bank fbr Indian supplier is to be submitted.
if an order is placed tonards satistbctory pertbrmance of the contract.
a. ii) The supplier shall also agree fbr i% oltotal order value (ercluding taxes and
duties) as Bank guarantee touards the Guarantee clause
a. iii) The Bank Guarantee /DD as abor.e should be initialll valid till 90 dals after
completion of supplies in terms olSD and later revalidated (uithin the raliditl of
initial BC) to cover the guarantee period mutuall) agreed plus 90 dal s-#e,*e+r:+.

Fixed Deposit Receipt (tbr equivalent
amount ofSecuritl Deposit/WBG required as per tender) in lieu clfbank guarantee
is also acceptable. Fixed Deposit Receipt shall be in the name of supplier,'iith lien
marked in t'ar or of lJdupi Cochin Shipl ard Limited. Kochi.
a. ir') The above SD/WBG is required or applicable only rvhen the total order
value (excluding taxes and duties) is Rs.20 lakhs and above (or equivalent
foreign currencl). In case supplier have quoted Rs.20 lakhs and above in
tender and indicated that BG as not applicable in the check list, the clause 15b
shall be considered for further process.



b) Ilthe bidder is not agreeable to submission ofSD/ r.r'arrantee bank guarantee as

per UCSL general terms and conditions ol enquiry. UCSL reserves the right to
reject the ot'fer at our discretion or 3%o of total order value (excluding taxes and

duties) uill be added to the quoted price for tender comparison/ evaluation purpose

on case to case basis for arriving the lou'est bid.
Hoq'ever. in cases where total quoted l'alue is less than 20 takhs. (ie split order etc)
and the order value of entire tendered items is more lhan Rs 20.0 lakhs. the

afbresaid loading nill be applied on individual items in follouing cases.

o The bidder has not quoted lor entire tendered quantitl
. UCSL has technically / con.rmercialll rejected a t'er.r items in the tender

c) SD to be submitted within I u'eeks olreceipt olorder fiom lard.
d) Format ofbank guarantee along',r'ith enquiry to be agreed. in general

e) Mode ol receipt ol bank guarantee is strictly through SWIFT mode from
supplier bank to UCSL designated bank (lor overseas bidders)

l6 Risk Purchase: If the supplier fails to suppll'the items ordered in good quality as

per contract specification and fails to deliver rvithin the delivery date or l iolate an1

of the terms and conditions olthe purchase order. UCSL shall have the fbllor.r ing
rights.
a. To cancel the order partialtl or tulll u,ith 15 days. notice and to fbrleit the
securit-v deposit. if any.
b. To impose tender holiday fbr the vendor tbr an appropriate period as decided by

UCSL
c. To initiate altemate procurement action at the risk and cost ofthe supplier. This
Risk Purchase clause is applicable onlf in the case of total order/ contract value
(excluding taxes and duties) is Rs.20 lakhs and above (or equilalent tbreign
currenc] ). Cases of lalue less than 20 lakhs will be addressed by' serving
appropriate cautior/ warning notice to the tlrm.

17 Liquidated Damage:
ln case of delal in suppll of ordered materials beyond the stipulated deliverl
period. which is not attributable to UCSL. supplier is to pay Liquidated Damages
(and not b1 .,r'ay of penalt-v) a sum equir.alent to %% (half percent) per week or pafi
oithe lleek oithe total basic price in case ol Machinery/Equipment and olbasic
price of materials delal ed-in all other cases. subject to a maximum of l0% of the
total basic price oi undelivered material/10% of total basic price of
machinery'/equipment (Total basic price is the order r,alue excluding tieight. taxes.
other charges etc.). Further. GST rvill be applicable upon I-D and the same also

"iill be deducted along with LD. Honever.LD applicabilitl is rlithout prejudice to
UCSL right to temlinate contract tbr delaled delivery or other actions as per clause
16.

l8 Guarantee
a) The Items supplied shall be guaranteed tbr rated pertbrmance and against
damage or f-ailure due to t-ault)'design. del-ective materials and bad uorkmanship
lbr a pc.riod of l2 months liom the date oldeli."ery of the ship to Or.vners OR 24
months tiom the date of delir,erl ol items to Yard. r.lhicher,er is earlier. Should
such damage/tailure occurred within the Guarantee period. the Supplier should
immediatell rectiS' the fhilure b1 repair/replacement of an)' such part fbund to be
under pertbnning/ def'ective. at his own expenses.

b) Further to equipment guarantee. replaced/repaired items shall be guaranteed lbr
I 2 months lrom date of repair/replacement.



l9 Jurisdiction:
All questions" disputes or dif-terence arising under. out of. or in connection *ith
contracts shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction ofthe Courts at Mangalore.
lndia. Alternate dispute resolution mechanism can also be considered.

20 Force Maieure condition:
Should tailure in pertbrmance of the contract or part thereof arise from uar
insurrection. restrain imposed by Govemment. Act ol Legislature or other
Statutory Authoritl- or illegal strike. riot. legal lock-out. flood. flre. explosion. act
olGod or anf inevitable or unfbreseen event bevond human control rlhichmav be

construed as reasonable ground lor an extension of time. UCSL mal allou'such
additional time as is mutualll agreed. to be.iustilied b1' the circumstances of the
case. The occurrence/cessation ol fbrce majeure situation is to be intbrmed r.lith
documentarv evidence u,ithin 15 davs tiom the date ofoccurrence/ cessation.

I) Indian Agent:
a) Udupi Cochin Shipyard Ltd pref'ers to deal directll r,rith the supplier. However.
if the supplier appoints an Indian Agent to deal r,r'ith Udupi Cochin Shipl-ard Ltd..
the Agencl' commission pal able by the supplier to such an agencl' shall be
intimated.
b) [f manui-acturers affect the suppll through Agents onll'. authorization in r.vriting
frorn manutacturers in tavor olthe Agent tbr suppll to UCSL shall be fumished.

c) In case uhere an Agent participates a tender on behallofa Foreign manut-acturer
lndian agent should submit specific authorization from the authorized person of
tbreign manufacturer.
d) In a tender. either the lndian agent on behalf ol the Principal/ OEM or
Principal/OEM itsellcan bid but both cannot bid simultaneousll' fbr the same item/
product in the same tender. If an agent submits bid on behatl of principal/OEM.
the same agent shall not submit a bid on behalf of another principal/OEM in the
same tender fbr the same item/product. Indian agents cannot represent more than
one flrm or quote on their behalf lbr an) particular tender.

e) Clarit'ications. either technical or commercial. should be submitted to points
specialll' asked fbr onl1. The opportunitl so given should not be used fbr
correcting/changing/amending the data/conditions alreadv submitted r.rith the
tender

tl PRICIn-G: a. Or erseas flmrs should quote prices both on FOB and C&F Chennai
Seaport terms. [ndigenous bidders should quote prices tbr delivery of materials at

UCSLstores.lnsuranceshallbetoUCSLscope.@lee

b. Exchange rate variation will not be applicable and the prices shall be llxed fbr
an order within validitl period in the case of indigenous orders.

c. Oflt-er to be submitted in LISD/INR cuneno Generalh. llrdian Firms shall quote
in INR onlr.
d. Comparison of prices nill be in INR onl,v. All tbreign currencies n'ill be

converted to INR fbr comparison and Exchange rate as on date olprice bid opening
shall be considered fbr arriving lo*'est bid
e. Prices should be valid for acceptance for a period of 02 months from the
date of tender opening.



t-. No enhancement ol rate for whatsoever cause uill be allor.led once the oller is
accepted and an order is placed. Withdrawal olthe quotation after it is accepted
or failure to make the supply within the stipulated deliverl' period. will entail
cancellation of the order and tbrf-eiture of Eamest Mone!' Deposit/Security deposit.
if any and/or risk purchase, w'ithout prejudice to other penal actions. including
tender holiday afier serving shor.l cause notices. as deemed tit.
g. Conditional discounts, il any. will not be reckoned for tender evaluation/
comparison purpose. However. if the bidder becomes Ll at original offer.
conditional discount shall also be considered.

h. Unpriced bid (price bid without price) dull signed is to be submitted along uith
techno-commercial otter in the price fbrmat. provided. Price should be quoted
separatel) lbr each item shown in the flormat. In the e','ent price bid is ditterent
fionr the unpriced tbrmat alreadl submitted. yard reserves the right to reject the
otl-er at our discretion without an1' further discussions. Details ofoptional items. il
any. should be indicated under separate heading in the Techno commercial bid and
the respective price details should also be given in the price bid. Combining of
ligures against more than one item and ambiguous clauses uill lead to rejection of
the bid.

i. It. in the price structure quoted fbr the required material/ item. there is
discrepancl between the unit price and the total price (r.rhich is obtained b1

multipli ing the unit price b) the quantit) ). the unit price shall prevail and the total
price corrected accordingll. [l there is an error in a total corresponding to the
addition or subtraction of subtotals. the subtotals shall prevail and the total shall
be corrected. Ifthere is a discrepanc) bet\\een u,ords and hgures. amount in words
of respecti'ne tigures shall prevail. Ifthe bidder does not agree to the observation
olthe CSL. the tender is liable to be rejected and the same shall be intimated.

j. After submission of quotation/price otfer no unsolicited correspondence r.r.ill be
entertained.
k. Udupi Cochin Shipyard Limited does not bind itselfto accept the lowest or any
tender but reserves to itsellthe right to reject any or all or a part olanl' tender at its
discretion.

l. tICSL reserves the right to place order to the techno-commercialll qualitied
lowest bidder in full or individual items to lhe respective lo*est bidders in the
tender (except in cases uhere basis of Ll arrival is declared specilicalll in
enquirl ). Also please ret'er loading applicable tbr split order ofvalue less than 20
lakhs (Clause l5 b)

m. ln the case of part quantit) order" the quoted lieight charges applicable fbr the
entire quantitv as per enquiry shall be apportioned and allocated.

L I computation shall be based on total cost ol all items. including cost of spares
as per tender & Class/certitlcation charges. ilany required (excluding GST/IGST).
For all import consignments directll irnported in CSL's name/or on tligh Seas Sale
agreement. customs dutl is not applicable at import clearance. Customs clearance
at Chennai port and transport tilt UCSL stores shall be to UCSL account.

_) Intesri tr Pact
As per Govemment ol [ndia (Central Vigilance Deparrment). [-lCS[. and the
SIIPPLIER have to sign an lntegritl' Pact fbr the high value contracts. fbr ensuring
transparenc\'. equit) and competitiveness in public procurement. The Tenderer has
to sign Pre-Contract lntegrit]' Pact as per tbm,at enclosed and to submit along with
vour oll-er.



The above is applicable when the total basic price is above Rs. 100.0 lakhs. (present
limit)

11 Grievance Redressal Committee:
As an altemate dispute redressal or reconciliation mechanism (other than
arbitration clause). Cochin Shipyard has constituted Grievance Redressal
Committee. Currently tbllouing executives of the committee mal be contacted for
the settlement ofdisputes. ilany. arising out ofall contracts.
a) Mrs. Anjana KR. GM (Design)
b) Mr. Subramanian K K. Deputy General Manager (HR)
c) Mr. Shibu John. Deputy General Manager (Finance)

l-r SUB CONTRACTING AND ASSIGNMENT
Supplier shall not contract llith an1' subcontractor and/or l'endor without the prior
*ritten consent of UCSL. Such consent shall not relieve the Supplier t-rom an1' of
his responsibilities and liabilities under the Purchase Order. In addition. Supplier
shall ensure that the tems and conditions of any such contract shall comph'uith
and correspond to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order.

26

b. Deviations. ifany. in the techno-commercial offer fiom that olthe tender enquiry
in an1 tbrm should be clear[1' fumished in a separate document titled as "List of
Deviations". f-ailing which it r.r'ill be presumed that all the terms and conditions are

acceptable.

c. The techno-commercial part alone riill be opened initialll on the due date of
tender. The price paft uill be opened onll alier evaluation ol the Techno
commercial part. Date olopening olthe price part ivill be intimated to those llmrs
rvhose Techno- commercial bids rvould be acceptable alier the evaluation.
Suppliers are alloued to depute their authorized representative to be present at the
time of opening ol Price Bid ol their tender only . I++ase-ol€-Tende+- suppliers

ope+inf+h€fii€e-F
27 P.0:- a. In the event supplier's offer leads to an agreement to eltect supplies. a

fbrmal purchase order shall be issued b1 LICSL on the basis of agreed terms and

conditions of tender.

b. Upon placement ol order (b)' post or mail) the supplier shall submit the

ackno*ledgement (ie: signed and stamped original/ scanned sofi copl bl mai[) as

a token ol acceptance oforder *ithin l5 days. In case UCSL doesn't receive the

above. it u'ill be deemed as accepted-
l8 SUPPLY: - a) UCSL reserve the right to inspect the goods aiter receipt at UCSL

store / prior to dispatch ( b)'UCSL or UCSL authorized agency at yard cost). Short
supptl / Mismatch / Replacement of Def'ectire items / those not meeting agreed /
contractual specification/ Items t-ailing during cornnrissioning shall be sent on air
tieight/ DDP basis courier tieight prepaid/delivered at UCSL store. The customs
clearance charges of above shall be to supplier account.

b) Replacements during guarantee period to be sent on Duty'and all tares paid basis

to location as required b1 1ard/vessel o*ner r.lith all expenses to supplier
account.

General: a. Prior to price bid opening. UCSL is at libertl'to take the credit rating
ol bidders at our cost on case to case basis. and to include the same during the
evaluation ol the tender.



c) Det-ective items. if any. atier receipt shall be sentback oncost. carriage. handling
and insurance prepaid basis including re-e\port (wherever desired b1' supplier)
to be arranged b1' supplier. Def-ective items shall be returned afier receipt of
replacement item. Supplier shall replace all/ part of items as applicable. in case

ofrejection. rvithin.l weeks ofreporling the def-ect. *'ithout an1 additional cost
to UCSL. ln case the def'ective materials are not taken back within the said
period. UCSL reserves the right to dispose the same without further intimalion.

d) The supplier shall compensate UCSL tbr loss on account olshortage in quantitl'
and number ofpieces received than that indicated in the bill oflading pror,'ided

the UCSL's claim is rejected bl the insurance due to an) f'ault olsupplier. Such
claims. ifan1. shall be supported by recognized surve)ors reporl. The supplier
shall also compensate for losses. ifanl sustained bl the UCSL due to def'ective
packing and/or marking of the goods not in accordance with the terms of
contract. The time limits tbr tiling claims under clauses above shall be
generalll l80 day-s lrom the date of complete discharge olgoods.

29 LICSL resen'es the right to alter. moditl the scope of suppll at its discretion and
in consistent r.rith the policl ofthe Government of India and statutor) bodies under
them as applicable to the contract tiom time to time.

i0 UCSL shall. at its o$n discretion and costs opt tbr obtaining credit inlbrmation
report on supplier's tlnancial credentials through credit rating fims. The sarne shall
also be considered as criteria lbr commercial evaluation. ln the event supplier's
credit rating is not at least satisfactor). otter uill be summaril! reiected.

lt Public procurement policy'as per order No. D.O. No. P-45021/2/201 7-PP (BE-ll)
( E- 1588 ) by Department lbr promotion of lndustry and lntemal Trade Ministry of
Commerce & Industry is applicable tbr this tender

l IJCSL reserves the right to commerciall1- reject the ofter if compliance is not issued
to terms at SI. No.l.l. 15. 16. l7 & 18 ',rithout an1' further clarillcation / notice /
communication in this regard liom M/s. Udupi Cochin Shiplard Ltd.. e'u'en though
the ofler is technical[l acceptable.

.) -)

Reslriction olbidders sharing land border with India vide Otllce memorandum dt 23.7.2020 Order - Public
Procurement no I dt 2i.7.2020. Order no 2 dt 2i.7.2020 and Order no 3 dr 14.7.1010

Requirement of registration
l Anl bidder f-rom a country *hich shares a land border nith India will be eligible

to bid in this tender onlv ifthe bidder is registered with competent authority as per
C belou. In uorks contracts. including turkev contracls. contractors shall not be
allor.red to sub contract \\'orks to an\ contractor tiom a countr) uhich shares a land
border u'ith India unless such contractor is registered $ith Competent authorit].
Relevant certiticate to be submitted b1 bidder tiom a country rvhich shares land
border nith India ercept lbr bidders to uhich Govt of India has extended lines ol
Credit or in uhich Govt of India has developnrent projects. along uith the oller as
proof of registration \.rith competent authorit). tailing uhich the oller uill not be
considered. A certificate is to be submitled br the bidder tbr compliance *ith the
order ret'erred above along * ith tender documents fbr consideration ol ofler

tl€St has an optien ef reeeiving trve more similar prqieets *ithin 15th Jul! 2021

l'er these eptienal prqieets *ith r.alidit) to eont'irm the erder till l5th Jul) 2021,


